
Newsletter
Asian Side of the Doc





> 3



ANCIENT HISTORY
> 4

  GREAT MYTHS (THE)
Tales of love, sex, power, betrayal, heinous crimes, unbearable
separations, atrocious revenge, and metamorphoses - the poetic
force of the myths has crossed the centuries.

AUTHOR
François BUSNEL

DIRECTOR
François BUSNEL

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, ROSEBUD PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
20 x 26 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

"The Great Myths" documentary series sets out to recount these ancient stories using
animations created especially for the occasion, and illustrations chosen from the entire
history of art. This dynamic blend, a bridge between modernity and history, ancient
narrative and contemporary dramatic art, is a new way to discover or re-discover this part
of our universal heritage.

PREVISIONAL DELIVERY: NOVEMBER 2015

Episodes :
THESEUS - ORPHEUS - PERSEUS  - MEDEA - APOLLO - PROMETHEUS - OEDIPUS
- DIONYSUS - HADES - ANTIGONE - ZEUS - ATHENA - ICARUS - CHIRON - HERA -
APHRODITE - HERCULES - HERMES  - BELLEROPHON - EROS.

  THE FURNITURE OF VERSAILLES FROM
THE SUN KING TO THE REVOLUTION

Via six masterpieces, the film reveals the beauty of the spirit of
Versailles of the 17th and 18th centuries. A unique homage to the
people that crafted it, the furniture reveals the personal tastes of its
commissioners, and portrays something that has ceased to exist!

AUTHOR
Stephanie HAUVILLE-HOURLIER

DIRECTOR
Fabrice HOURLIER

COPRODUCERS
A PRIME GROUP, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

These unique items of furniture that once belonged to Louis 14th, Louis 15th, Marie-
Antoinette and Louis 16th have fascinating stories to tell: the tortoise-shell chest-of-
drawers with inlays of brass; an astronomical clock - a veritable miracle of science; the
most emblematic example of French furniture art in the world - the King's Desk; and the
exquisite items made for Marie-Antoinette - the queen's jewellery case and the wheat-
sheaf furniture.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 5

  ACTION T4: A DOCTOR UNDER NAZISM
This documentary recounts his story and through the man's story,
that of the so-called "Action T4", which consisted of eliminating
physical and mental disabilities and those people considered by the
Nazi regime to be useless or "asocial".

DIRECTOR
Catherine BERNSTEIN

COPRODUCER
ZADIG PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Doctor Julius Hallervorden, a major name in the science of brain pathology, first benefited
from, then contributed to the systematic assassination ordered by Hitler of German
mentally ill persons, by recovering the brains of 690 victims. He nevertheless pursued a
brilliant post-war career, in all impunity, and died covered in honours.

Between 1939 and 1945, at least 200,000 ill people were assassinated.



CONTEMPORARY HISTORY
> 6

  VIETNAM, PEACE NEGOCIATIONS
While the war raged on, Henry Kissinger, national security advisor
to President Nixon, and Lê Duc Tho, member of the Vietnamese
Politburo, held secret meetings in France. Exclusive interviews and
undisclosed recording reveal what actually happened between these
two men who remained worlds apart.

AUTHOR
Daniel ROUSSEL

DIRECTOR
Daniel ROUSSEL

COPRODUCERS
GOYAVE PRODUCTION, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

27 January 1973. After five years of negotiations in Paris, the Americans and the
Vietnamese made peace, in what had been a difficult process.

3 months earlier, in September 1972, a preliminary agreement had been secretly signed
in France between Henry Kissinger and Le Duc Tho. In Saigon, the ally of the Americans,
Nguyen Van Thieu, refused to sign it. Under orders from President Nixon, Kissinger was
to resume his secret negotiations in October 1972 with his North Vietnamese counterpart,
offering him amendments he could not accept. In mid-December, negotiations were
suspended and Le Duc Tho returned to Hanoi. Two hours later, North Vietnam and its
capital Hanoi suffered a spate of bombings. The air strikes, including bombings from
around a hundred B-52s, lasted twelve days. Nixon had warned: "We must punish the
enemy in ways that he will really hurt".

How to understand this final act of "cruelty", this massive and destructive air offensive,
when peace was signed just three weeks later?

Supported by previously unaired archives, this film plunges us into the heart of the secret
negotiations, finally shedding light on the obscure logic of US action, and reveals the
extent of the tragedy: even when peace had become the main objective of all players,
each player had to show their determination to continue the war.
AWARDS :
2014: Jury's Prize - Pessac Historical Film Festival (Pessac - France)



> 7



CURRENT AFFAIRS
> 8

  DEBT MACHINE
What exactly is public debt? And why has it been spiralling for years?AUTHOR

Laure DELESALLE
DIRECTOR

Laure DELESALLE
COPRODUCERS

YUZU PRODUCTIONS, ARTE FRANCE
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

This documentary takes viewers on a fascinating journey through the rugged landscape
of economics, and renders it more human. Fast-paced and dynamic, and packed with
offbeat images, it recounts the history of sovereign debt from the late Middle Ages to the
present day. It highlights at top speed the current crisis and points viewers in the direction
of unexpected exit routes to safeguard the Euro zone from future crises.

  E-WASTE TRAGEDY (THE)
Why does 3 quarters of European electronic waste escape recycling
and end up illegally in landfill?

DIRECTOR
Cosima DANNORITZER

COPRODUCERS
YUZU PRODUCTIONS, MEDIA 3.14, ARTE

FRANCE
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  1 x 86 ',  2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - Spanish - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide (except Spain).

  

In the suburbs of Accra, the capital of Ghana, children play at dismantling scrapped
electronic equipment, surrounded by foul smelling and toxic fumes, in a sadly-famous,
uncontrolled rubbish dump. The film takes this site as its point of departure, and is driven
forward by Ghanaian journalist Mike Anane, who is an expert on the environment. He
wants to know why his country has become the trash can of the developed countries.

This lucid and efficient investigation by Cosima Dannoritzer (The Light Bulb Conspiracy)
into several European countries, Asia and the U.S., reveals the apparatus of large-scale
trafficking, as well as a complex chain of responsibility and collusion.



CURRENT AFFAIRS
> 9

  GOOD OLD GROWTH!
Now that the crisis (economic, financial and ecological) has taken a
firm hold over Europe and the rest of the world, the "return to growth"
is systematically put forward by political leaders on both right and
left, as the key process that will help us emerge from the tunnel.

AUTHOR
Marie monique ROBIN

DIRECTOR
Marie monique ROBIN

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, M2R FILMS

FORMAT
1 x 90 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

For the public, invoking a return to growth always raises the same questions: what exactly
is growth? How did this economic concept progressively make its mark, to the point of
becoming an intangible dogma? How can we continue to promote unlimited growth today,
knowing that our planet's resources are limited and are even facing exhaustion? Are there
any theoretical and practical alternatives to growth? What can we do on a local level to
change the paradigm?

In the film, these concrete experiences alternate between the words of experts, echoing
each other, and together outlining new ways to set into motion the vital transition, For
each field embodying this transition, the film presents an initiative in the North and in the
South to highlight the universality of the movement.

  METHANE, DREAM OR NIGHTMARE?
From the Arctic Ocean to the ocean depths of Japan, from the frozen
lands of Siberia to the research lab, what impact will this greenhouse
gas have on our climate?  A compelling investigation into the major
environmental challenges of our century.

DIRECTORS
Rachel SEDDOH, Pascal CUISSOT, Luc

RIOLON
COPRODUCERS

CAMERA LUCIDA PRODUCTIONS, IDEACOM
INTERNATIONAL, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
2 x 45 ',  1 x 81 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide (except Canada).

  

This rather forgotten gas from our planet's past has just made a crashing comeback
centre stage.
Some scientists are studying methane rejections while other researchers are examining
the possibility of extracting methane hydrate from the ocean floor.
A phenomenal new energy resource - but one whose extraction can be dangerous.

LIST OF EPISODES
01- INVESTIGATING A CLIMATE ALERT 02- METHANE HYDRATES: A NEW

ENERGY BONANZA?



> 10



GASTRONOMY
> 11

  HAPPINESS IS ON THE PLATE
A tasty series blending travel, cooking, nature and civic sense,
following the daily work of 15 "green" chefs fighting for eco-friendly
cooking.

AUTHOR
Philippe ALLANTE

DIRECTOR
Philippe ALLANTE

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, PETIT DRAGON

FORMAT
15 x 26 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

To preserve the environment, to give preference to local products and to indulge our taste
buds with healthy foods, is the creed of these new chefs from five continents.

LIST OF EPISODES
BELGIUM: KOBE DEMARAULT - IN DE WULF

CALIFORNIA: DAVID KINCH - ORGANISING

BOUNTY

DANEMARK: THORSTEN SCHMIDT -

MALLING AND SCHMIDT

FRANCE: ARNAUD DAGUIN - RE-

ENCHANTING COOKING

ITALY: PIER GIORGIO PARINI - POVERO

DIAVOLO

SLOVENIA: ANA ROS - HISA FRANKO

SWEDEN: DANIEL BERLIN - DANIEL BERLIN

KROG

TURKEY: MEHMET GURS - MIKLA

BENIN: GODFREY NZAMUJO - FLAVORS OF

AN ELEVATED AFRICA

CHINA: DAI JIANGJUN, RECONSTRUCTING

THE HISTORY OF TASTE

FRANCE: ALEXANDRE GAUTHIER - LA

GRENOUILLERE

GREAT-BRITAIN: JAMES LOWE : YOUNG

TURK

POLAND - MODEST AMARO: L'ATELIER

AMARO

SPAIN: ANGEL LEONE - APONIENTE

TASMANIA: LUKE BURGESS - RE-

CONNECTING COOKING WITH THE OIL

  HORS D'OEUVRE
A documentary series about art and Gastronomy. Beginning with
a famous masterpiece, historians, art historians and historians of
food take us on a journey through food history and art. Acting as
detectives, they give us keys in order to understand the painting
and the painter, the historical context and how people ate at that
time While the specialists deal with those topics, a three-stars chef
explains what the masterpiece inspires in him and explains what he
(or she) is going to cook as a result.

DIRECTOR
Franck GOMBERT

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, 2P2L

FORMAT
20 x 26 ',  2013-2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

The chef is the guide of the show. He or she may interact with the specialists
(accompanying them to a museum and asking the curator to give him some information
about the painting for instance).

At the end, everyone who took part in the program meets with the chef at his restaurant
(or in a place chosen by the chef) for a final discussion.



GASTRONOMY
> 12

LIST OF EPISODES
"HORS D'OEUVRE" - ARCIMBOLDO'S

FOUR SEASONS

"HORS D'OEUVRE" - LASCAUX, THE

SIXTINE CHAPEL OF CAVE ART

"HORS D'OEUVRE" - THE LUNCHEON ON

THE GRASS

"HORS D'OEUVRE" - THE PEASANT

WEDDING BY PIETER BRUEGEL

"HORS D'OEUVRE" - ASTERIX' GALLIC

BANQUET

"HORS D'OEUVRE" - LOUIS XIV AND

MOLIERE BY LEON GEROME

"HORS D'OEUVRE" - THE PANCAKE

"HORS D'OEUVRE" - THE RICOTTA

EATERS BY VICENZO CAMPI

 IN THE BELLY OF THE CITY
5 markets, 5 complex systems that play a crucial role in their city :
Barcelona, Budapest, Vienna, Lyon and Turin. They all have a big
belly : the city food market that nourishes a great part of their
population.

DIRECTOR
Stefano TEALDI

COPRODUCERS
ARTE DEUTSCHLAND TV GMBH, STEFILM

FORMAT
5 x 52 ',  2013

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - Italian - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

We all know what a food market is. We're attracted by the electrifying colours, pulsing
sounds and gorging products. But what do we know about how a food market actually
works? How do enormous quantities of food reach there every day and where does it
come from? Who decides the prices and puts together thousands of different vendors in
huge but concentrated areas? In the Belly of the City graphs the changes that have taken
place at the heart of the cities food supply systems from an entirely new perspective.
AWARDS :
2013: Best Foreign Langage Program at the International Taste Awards (San Francisco
- USA)

LIST OF EPISODES
IN THE BELLY OF BARCELONA

IN THE BELLY OF LYON

IN THE BELLY OF VIENNA

IN THE BELLY OF BUDAPEST

IN THE BELLY OF TURIN



GASTRONOMY
> 13

  SARAH WIENER IN ASIA
Our vivacious Austrian chef is on the road again, heading East, to
highlight the differences between authentic Asian cooking and the
kind we find in Europe.

AUTHOR
Volker HEISE

DIRECTOR
David NAWRATH

COPRODUCER
ARTE GEIE

FORMAT
10 x 43 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Sarah takes us on a discovery of the 1,001 delights of India, Japan, China and Vietnam.

Climb on board for a new gastronomic journey!

LIST OF EPISODES
CURRY IN INDIA

SEAFOOD IN VIETNAM

SPRING ROLLS IN VIETNAM

SWEET AND SOUR IN CHINA

VEGETARIAN INDIA

RICE IN VIETNAM

SPICES IN INDIA

SUSHI IN JAPAN

TOFU IN CHINA

WILD GAME IN JAPAN

 CARTIER, THE LITTLE RED BOX
The Cartier house has been championed by both Charles de Gaulle
and Lady Gaga, and has conserved his noble allure over the
passage of time, a reputation that combines refined classicism and
technological innovation, minimalist chic and extravagance.

DIRECTORS
Minou AZOULAI, Marie BRAND

COPRODUCERS
ILLEGITIME DEFENSE, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2013

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Punctuated by the various stages in the creation of piece of high jewellery, the film
features extensive previously unseen archives, in particular from Cartier''s visual heritage.
It also contains numerous accounts and interviews by personalities.



FASHION
> 14

  JEAN-PAUL GAULTIER AT WORK
What if we watched Jean Paul Gaultier at work giving the definitive
master class on what constitutes the essence of his work? Jean Paul
Gaultier's work is making clothes, not putting on fashion shows,
producing perfume, talking to the media or presenting programs on
MTV. But making clothes. He sketches them, of course, but more
importantly, he creates them by draping them, constructing them
around the body of the fitting model.

AUTHOR
LoÏc PRIGENT

DIRECTOR
LoÏc PRIGENT
COPRODUCERS

ARTE GEIE, BANGUMI
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2015
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

Twelve of Jean Paul Gaultier's most iconic creations are re-created directly onto a fitting
model, in front of the camera, in understated, white surroundings. Ten women's outfits
and two men's outfits.

Jean Paul Gaultier is with his head seamstress, Mireille. With a stock of materials at his
disposal, he proceeds to create the "toile". In Haute Couture, the "toile" is the first stage,
carried out using untreated, beige linen, which enables appraisal of the style. Like a first
draft, the moment during which everything can still be changed, before the creation takes
on its final shape. Jean Paul Gaultier at work can be viewed as a sequence shot, in which
the garments materialize before our eyes, revealing how his thought process develops
between ideas and material. Gaultier's oeuvre, recounted by himself, in the first person
- like a lasting legacy of creativity.



FASHION
> 15

  MILLA JOVOVICH AND EVA
HERZIGOVA AS SEEN BY PETER
LINDBERGH

Top models, actresses and businesswomen - two outstanding icons
revealed.         The 1990s produced a new kind of top model. They were
beautiful girls but they were also much more than that. With their
strong characters, the "supermodels" turned the codes of fashion
upside down, and extended the boundaries of pop culture.

COPRODUCERS
EMASON PRODUCTION, MICELI

(DOMINIQUE)
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

Among them, Eva Herzigova and Milla Jovovich immediately stood out. Both grew
up far from the glamour of Hollywood, and made their mark without conforming to
the stereotypes imposed by the Western dream machine. Leading photographer Peter
Linbergh was one of the first to notice the two top models. This film sheds light on the
lesser-known facets of two outstanding paths.

  PARISIENNE (THE)
This documentary takes a stroll in search of a Paris of fantasy, a
stereotyped Paris, a Paris that is home to the famous and envied
"Parisiennes" - women of pride, with their allure that is hurried, self-
assured and sometimes even arrogant - but is above all free!

AUTHOR
Melinda TRIANA

DIRECTOR
Melinda TRIANA

COPRODUCER
LALALA PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

In the form of portraits, we follow these women, who have conquered Paris in order to earn
their freedom, or to find love or professional fulfilment. Their stories form a kaleidoscope
image of one woman - the PARISIENNE.



FASHION
> 16

  POP MODELS
From the anonymous models of the 40's to the supermodels, super-
famous and ultra-connected, of our modern era, how the social status
of models has dramatically changed and how iconic models have
shaped an important part of our pop culture ?

AUTHOR
Olivier NICKLAUS

DIRECTOR
Olivier NICKLAUS

COPRODUCERS
ARTE GEIE, SLOW PRODUCTION

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

The docs provides a clever and audacious insight on how the evolution of models'
body reflects the way our society changes and the way the women's emancipation is
represented. It is also a history of 50 years in fashion seen as through the body of those
women who wore it best.

Packed with exclusive interviews and amazing archive footage, this is a celebration of
fashion, glamour and empowerment.



> 17



SOCIAL ISSUES
> 18

  AN EYE ON YOU, CITIZENS UNDER
SURVEILLANCE

A documentary about a worldwide phenomenon of society that
profoundly jeopardises our personal freedom.

AUTHORS
Alexandre VALENTI, Francois BRINGER

DIRECTOR
Alexandre VALENTI

COPRODUCERS
INTUITION FILMS ET DOCS, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  1 x 90 ',  2013

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

After the terrorist attacks of 11 September 2001, the United States granted itself
exceptional and unimaginable powers of control and surveillance over all citizens in and
beyond the US via mobile phone taps, and via unlimited access to personal emails, to
computer hard disks and to all data produced by citizens in their personal and professional
lives. This data, either disclosed in the eyes of the world or kept secret, could potentially
serve securitarian states, whose unconfessed objective is to know everything about
everybody.

  KARAOKE, THE MAGIC MACHINE
In the space of forty years, Karaoke has become a global phenomenon
that has spread across all social classes and is now a planet-wide
popular activity. Who hasn't spent an evening in a Karaoke bar?

AUTHOR
Thomas CAZALS

DIRECTOR
Thomas CAZALS

COPRODUCERS
COMPAGNIE DES TAXI-BROUSSE (LA),

ARTE FRANCE, RAPPI PRODUCTIONS
FORMAT

1 x 52 ',  2015
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide (except Spain).

  

Following candidates for the Karaoke World Championships in Finland, and in their
countries of origin - Spain, Japan, the Philippines and Holland - we look at the origins of
the phenomenon, its history and its cultural and social impact.

Today, the karaoke social phenomenon has permeated all fields of pop culture. Does that
mean we can speak of a "Karaoke culture"?



SOCIAL ISSUES
> 19

  SO GAY!
On a hot evening of june, 1969, the police raids the "Stonewall
Inn", a gay bar in New York City. Nothing out of the ordinary, since
homosexuals were then often persecuted. But that night, the clients
decided to fight back against the police forces all night long. This
event is the starting point of a movement that would lead to the
decriminalization of homosexuality in many countries in the world.

AUTHOR
Maxime DONZEL

DIRECTOR
Maxime DONZEL

COPRODUCERS
AGAT FILMS ET CIE, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
2 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

In the history of gays and lesbians, Stonewall is a tipping point. For up until that event,
it was complicated to talk about homosexuality in movies, in music, even in literature.
However, some writers, artists, but also private citizens, gave birth to a burgeoning gay
culture that is hard to imagine today, since our collective memory has erased the very
possibility of a homosexual expression before sexual liberation!

The first chapter of this documentary explores these "hidden" years, the underground
culture as well as a culture of gay subtexts, still very much alive today. Since the evolution
of LGBT rights (Lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender) has accompanied the evolution
of a gay culture that gradually managed to express itself more freely, the second part
tells the story of the "after Stonewall": how gay culture came out of the closet, and into
the mainstream.

LIST OF EPISODES
1 - INSIDE 2 - OUT



> 20



ANIMAL
> 21

  ADVENTURES IN ANIMAL LANDS
Guillaume Mazille and Marie Schneider, professional wildlife
photographers, venture to far-flung corners of the world, with their
3-year old daughter, to capture on film the lives of animals in their
natural habitats.

AUTHORS
Paul TERREL, Luc RIOLON, Guillaume

MAZILLE
DIRECTORS

Frederic FEBVRE, Paul TERREL, Luc RIOLON
COPRODUCERS

ARTE FRANCE, LES FILMS EN VRAC
FORMAT

15 x 26 ',  2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

They invite us to share their unique way of life, the secrets of their profession, and their
experiences with the people they meet. Each episode focuses on a particular animal and
their individual characteristics. Each time, Guillaume and Marie return with a detailed
photographic account of their adventures.

©Guillaume Mazille

PREVISIONAL DELIVERY: SEPTEMBER 2015

Episodes :

1. The London Fox (England) 2. The spirit bear: on the trail of the brown bear, turned
white (British Columbia - Canada) 3. The whale calf clowns around (French polynesia)
4. Hector's dolphin, the last of the Maui's (New Zealand) 5. The kea, gifted ice-parrot
(New Zealand) 6. The bald eagle (British Columbia - Canada) 7. A torrid night for the
frogs (French Guyana) 8. Tireless atta ants (French Guyana) 9. The megapode hen does
not feather her nest (Solomon Islands) 10. The diving monkey, crab-eating macaque
(Thailand) 11. The abyssinian wolf (Ethiopia) 12. The ring-tailed lemur of Madagascar
(Madagascar) 13. Madagascar miniature, the world's smallest chameleon (Madagascar)
14. In the slipstream of the ornithopter, the world's largest butterfly (Solomon Islands) 15.
In search of the red lesser panda of the Himalaya (Nepal) 



ANIMAL
> 22

  HYENAS OF HARAR (THE)
In the mythical Eastern Ethiopian city of Harar, man and hyenas live
in peace. Here, on the outskirts of the city, Youssouf Mume Saleh, or
the "Hyena-man" as he is known, feeds a clan of spotted hyenas every
evening. Elsewhere in the Horn of Africa, these animals can terrorize
populations, but as Youssouf says himself, the hyenas are part of his
family. He has given a name to each one of them.

AUTHORS
Christophe ABEGG, Maurice DUBROCA

DIRECTOR
Maurice DUBROCA

COPRODUCERS
LES FILMS EN VRAC, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Youssouf is one of the last guardians of a tradition that is over one hundred years old.
Long ago, Harar signed a non-aggression pact with the hyenas, and that pact still exists
today. The wild hyenas roam the streets of the city freely, and locals are not worried.
They need these natural "rubbish collectors". In addition, the hyenas of Hara protect the
population from attack by foreign hyenas.

At a time when all over the world conflicts between man and wild animals are increasing,
here exists a unique relationship of cohabitation between man and a major carnivore.
This film recounts the story of this exceptional and fascinating man-animal relationship.

  MARBLED GROUPER MYSTERY (THE)
Obeying a mysterious annual call, tens of thousands of marbled
groupers congregate in the sumptuous Fakarava Atoll in French
Polynesia to reproduce. In synchronisation with the full moon of June
or July, the event is a veritable choreography that is as brief as it is
spectacular, attracting all sorts of wild, under-water predators.

AUTHOR
Gil KEBAILI

DIRECTOR
Gil KEBAILI

COPRODUCERS
FILMS D'ICI (LES), ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  1 x 90 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

For the first time, a team of scientists, divers and filmmakers will monitor and survey the
channel of an atoll in order to render visible and comprehensible the hidden mechanisms
of what is the lagoon's real lifeline, announcing a moment of frenzy ... between life and
death.



ANIMAL
> 23

  MYSTERY OF THE PINK DOLPHIN (THE)
We are in the heart of the mighty Amazon forest, on a narrow branch
of the river. Here hides a strange animal that we do not expect to
see thousands of kilometres from the ocean. The Amazon Pink River
Dolphin, which looks like a living fossil, is one of the most mysterious
species of the animal kingdom.

DIRECTORS
Eric ELLENA, Nicolas BAZEILLE

COPRODUCER
FRENCH CONNECTION FILMS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSION

French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Where does it come from? How has this animal come to acclimate to this flooded, tropical
rainforest environment? What links do they have to marine dolphins? Are they simple
descendants of the marine species, or a distinct species that has survived through the
ages and adapted to this lush environment?

Unknown for a long time, the pink dolphin remains a mystery to the scientists struggling
to reconstruct its evolutionary course. Now thanks to a recent discovery, scientists are
finally able to understand more about the mystery of the pink dolphin and its origins.

Join them on this remarkable scientific adventure...



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 24

  CIRCUS WORLD TOUR
Sarah Schwartz has been travelling the world, from big top to big top,
for over twenty years. She has made the circus her world. A high wire
at her feet leads her from one country to the next. In this collection,
she invites us behind the scenes of the circus dream, revealing its
highly singular world. Taking part in a convoy with Sarah Schwarz
means discovering a country in a different way: through the steamed
up window of a caravan, a different shade of world goes past, a
nomadic world, a world of freedom.

AUTHOR
Guy BEAUCHE

DIRECTORS
Julien HALLARD, Laurent SBASNIK, Jean luc

GUNST
COPRODUCERS

ARTE FRANCE, BONNE COMPAGNIE
FORMAT

20 x 26 ',  2014
AVAILABLE RIGHTS

TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -
Internet

VERSIONS
English - German - French

TERRITORY(IES)
Worldwide.

  

With Sarah, we set out to discover a universe that will help us understand the countries
visited, bringing us wisdom and knowledge, but also magic and poetry. From the family
circus to contemporary circus, from the travelling circus to the permanent circus, we
discover countries that are different from each other, yet are all planets in the same
galaxy. Roll up, roll up, for a magical, brightly coloured world tour!

PREVISIONAL DELIVERY : SEPTEMBER 2015

Episodes :

1. Mexico, Aztec Acrobatics 2. Morocco: Acrobatics from Father to Son 3. China: the
Circus or the Land 4. Samoa, Juggling Islands 5. India: Bollywood Big Tops 6. England,
Ring-side Humour 7. Italie, La Comédia del Circo 8. Canada: Of Ice and Fire 9. Germany,
Circus Time! 10. Spain, El Circo de la Movida 11. United States: the Great Barnum! 12.
Mongolia: In the Footsteps of Genghis Khan 13. Quebec: the Pioneers of Contemporary
Circus 14. Cambodia, A Sacred Circus 15. Russia: Tundra Dream 16. Kazakhstan,
Between Two Capitals 17. Ethiopia, a Circus in the Sun 18. France, Skill and Style 19.
Switzerland, Its Own Circus 20. Vietnam, a colorful Circus



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 25

  WIND QUEST
Discovering the world via its winds is the wild gamble of Arthur de
Kersauson, a young urban adventurer who is curious, amusing and
thirsty for knowledge.

AUTHOR
Eric CAPITAINE

DIRECTOR
Eric CAPITAINE

COPRODUCER
DE FILMS EN AIGUILLE

FORMAT
12 x 52 ',  2013-2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

For us, he sets out in search of: the Mistral in France, the Trade Winds in Reunion Island,
the Chergui in Morocco, the Lodos in Turkey, the Blizzard in Quebec and the Loo in India.

The wind carves out the landscape of a country, and shapes its inhabitants, customs and
culture. These entertaining and incisive road movies lead our traveller to make enriching
and moving encounters, which are sometimes zany, and always exotic.

A keen extreme sportsman, Arthur also takes advantage of his quest to discover wind
activities, in each country he travels through.

LIST OF EPISODES
ALIZE - REUNION ISLAND (THE)

BLIZZARD - CANADA (THE)

LODOS - TURKEY (THE)

MELTEM - GREECE (THE)

SANTA ANA WINDS - CALIFORNIA, USA

(THE)

THE POLYNESIAN TRADE WINDS: THE

ALIZES, THE MARA' AMU, THEHUPE ETC.

BENGUELA WIND - NAMIBIA (THE)

CHERGUI - MOROCCO (THE)

LOO - INDIA (THE)

MISTRAL - FRANCE (THE)

SUROIT - BRITANNY, FRANCE (THE)

WIND GARDEN - ICELAND (THE)



TRAVEL - ADVENTURE
> 26

  WORLD MEDICINE
A world tour of ancestral medicinal practices, among majestic
landscapes.

AUTHORS
David PERRIER, Laurent SARDI, Olivier

LEMAIRE
DIRECTORS

Laurent SARDI, Olivier LEMAIRE, David
PERRIER

COPRODUCERS
BONNE PIOCHE, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
20 x 26 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Bernard Fontanille is an emergency doctor used to operations in difficult conditions.
During his various missions he travelled all over the planet to cure, shield, heal, take
care of people and to ease pain. Led by his strong sense of humanity and his curiosity,
he makes us discover and shares with us the live of women and men caring for others,
saving lives, and sometimes inventing new ways of treatment.

He also shows us traditional forms of medicine deeply rooted in the local culture. Through
his various encounters and by presented methods he shows us the different realities of
a country and also the universal link that unites a patient and his doctor: humanity and
confidence.

SEASON 2 (20X26') : AVAILABLE FOR PRESALES

LIST OF EPISODES
BOLIVIA - THE KALLAWAYA: HEALER

PEOPLE

CAMBODIA I - THE TÔNLÉ SAP CLINIC

CHINA I - THE MEDICAL ARTS OF THE

WARRIOR MONKS

INDIA I - THE HEALERS WARRIORS

INDONESIA I - THE LONTAR MEN

JAPAN - OKINAWA'S LAST HUNDRED-

YEAR-OLDS

LADAKH - THE LAST NOMADS

NEPAL - MEDECINE OF THE SUMMITS

SOUTH AFRICA - THE ZULUS HEALERS

SPAIN - HOSPITAL ON THE HIGH SEAS

BRAZIL - THE DOCTORS OF XINGU

CAMBODIA II - THE LAST OF THE KRU

CHINA II - ONE-HUNDRED-PLANT MEDICINE

INDIA II - THE ANGELS OF MAHARASHTRA

INDONESIA II - BALI - THE ISLAND OF THE

BALIANS

KENYA - OF MEN AND VOLCANOES

MONGOLIA - BEYOND THE STEPPES

PERU - HEALING ON WATER

SOUTH KOREA - THE RETURN OF THE

SPIRITS

UGANDA - LIFE AT THE FINGERTIPS



> 27



GREEN ISSUES
> 28

  LICENSE TO KRILL
In February 2013 a film crew led by documentary filmmaker David
Sington will leave Montevideo in Uruguay for a voyage across the
South Atlantic into the stormiest waters on Earth.

AUTHORS
Guillaume SCIAMA, David SINGTON

DIRECTOR
David SINGTON

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, FILMS A CINQ (LES)

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  1 x 90 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide (except World except UK,
Canada).

  

Their destination will be a rendezvous with the Saga Sea, a high-technology trawler
operating in the Antarctic Ocean. It will be a voyage to the latest and possibly last
frontier between industrial civilization and the natural world, in search of a mysterious sea
creature which for decades has held the promise of transforming human nutrition: krill.
Could the exploitation of krill improve diet across the globe, or will it simply lead to the
collapse of one of the most important ecosystems on the planet?

  CANCER: THE NEW PIONEERS
Should cancer really be understood and treated as a "disease of the
genes" or could another avenue - which was once abandoned but has
now been taken up again - enable us to understand and treat it?

AUTHORS
Magali BRAGARD, Anne-laure DE LAVAL

DIRECTOR
Marie-pierre JAURY

COPRODUCERS
CINETEVE, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

Researchers and doctors in various countries think so, and want to revolutionise
treatment. For them, cancer is a disorder of cellular metabolism, which could be treated
with a few simple molecules. This film invites us to take stock of their research.



SCIENCE
> 29

  EPIDEMICS: THE INVISIBLE THREAT
When is a new global epidemic going to strike? At a time when
new viruses are emerging at an unprecedented rate, and as Ebola is
claiming lives in West Africa, this in-depth investigation examines this
invisible threat.

AUTHORS
Anne POIRET, Raphaël HITIER

DIRECTORS
Raphaël HITIER, Anne POIRET

COPRODUCERS
SCIENTIFILMS, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

In the space of 60 years, over 350 new infectious diseases have appeared, including
SARS, H1N1, H5N1 and Ebola. The emergence of viruses seems to be speeding up.
Experts are unanimously wondering: when will a new world-wide epidemic strike? The
Plague, the Spanish flu, smallpox, AIDS - history has undergone infectious episodes
that have decimated populations. But what is the state of research today? Are we better
prepared? This film traces 3 particularly threatening viruses: the H7N9 flu virus in Asia;
the Mers-CoV virus, related to SARS, which is active in the Middle East; and the Ebola
virus, which is striking terror in West Africa.

  VOYAGE OF THE CONTINENTS
Via the epic of continental drift, we travel to all 4 corners of
the planet, to meet scientists who are carrying out state-of-the-
art research on the most emblematic landscapes of each geological
event.

AUTHORS
Benjamin TURQUET, Stéphane BUREAU,

François MICHEL, Jerôme JULIENNE
DIRECTOR

Alexis DE FAVITSKI
COPRODUCERS

ARTE FRANCE, LA COMPAGNIE DES TAXI-
BROUSSE

FORMAT
10 x 52 ',  2013-2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

With these scientists, and thanks to their work, we discover the sites in a new light -
landscapes that we often see but rarely look at closely. The journey also establishes the
key reference points of life alongside the geologic time scale - the appearance of life, of
plants, of terrestrial life, dinosaurs and Man punctuate the geologic time scale.

LIST OF EPISODES
01- NORTH AMERICA

03- SOUTH AMERICA

05- AFRICA TODAY

07- EUROPE TODAY

09- THE ORIGINS OF ASIA

02- CENTRAL AMERICA

04- ORIGINS OF AFRICA (THE)

06- THE ORIGINS OF EUROPE

08- OCEANIA

10- ASIA TODAY



> 30



CLASSICAL ART
> 31

  HOKUSAI
Katsushika Hokusai was probably the most famous and most
outstanding Japanese painter and printmaker of his generation, and
was the artist whose fame was the quickest to cross the seas (his name
has been popular in Europe for a long time).

AUTHOR
Jean-pierre LIMOSIN

DIRECTOR
Jean-pierre LIMOSIN

COPRODUCERS
ARTE FRANCE, ZADIG PRODUCTIONS

FORMAT
1 x 52 ',  2014

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

  

A multi-faceted and all-round artist, his work is labyrinthine, probably comprising some
30,000 prints, not counting his oil paintings and the books he illustrated. The painter's
life was rich, his work was prolific, and both were imbued with a multitude of signs most
of which are unknown to us. Let's embark upon a journey and pay a "visit to Hokusai",
in the company of his enlightened admirers - Japanese connoisseurs, who are familiar
with all these signs.

  LITTLE SECRETS OF WORKS OF ART
This series of movies of 26 minutes, shows how a painted image echos
the spirit of her time, to a particular historic event.

DIRECTORS
Elizabeth COUTURIER, Clement COGITORE

COPRODUCERS
LES POISSONS VOLANTS, ARTE FRANCE

FORMAT
4 x 26 ',  2015

AVAILABLE RIGHTS
TV - DVD - VOD - Non-theatrical rights -

Internet
VERSIONS

English - German - French
TERRITORY(IES)

Worldwide.

She reveals the poetic, sociological and political potential of the picture by penetrating
inside the painting by underlining details thanks to a work of computer graphics which
livens up characters, objects and sets. Every movie will tell the fascinating story of a
creator and its production.

LIST OF EPISODES
01 - THE MONEYLENDER AND HIS WIFE

(1514) BY QUENTIN METSYS

03 - BATHERS AT ASNIERES (1884) BY

GEORGES SEURAT

02 LAS MENIMAS (1665) BY DIEGO

VELASQUEZ

04 - THE ARTIST 'S STUDIO (1855) BY

GUSTAVE COURBET



THEMATIC INDEX

HISTORY............................................................................
ANCIENT HISTORY.................................................................................

GREAT�MYTHS�(THE)�  �   ........................................................................................................... 4
THE�FURNITURE�OF�VERSAILLES�FROM�THE�SUN�KING�TO�THE�REVOLUTION�  �  ........... 4

CONTEMPORARY HISTORY..................................................................
ACTION�T4:�A�DOCTOR�UNDER�NAZISM�  �  ............................................................................ 5
VIETNAM,�PEACE�NEGOCIATIONS�  �  ...................................................................................... 6

CURRENT AFFAIRS.........................................................
CURRENT AFFAIRS................................................................................

DEBT�MACHINE�  �   ..................................................................................................................... 8
E-WASTE�TRAGEDY�(THE)�  �  ................................................................................................... 8
GOOD�OLD�GROWTH!�  �   .......................................................................................................... 9
METHANE,�DREAM�OR�NIGHTMARE?�  �  ................................................................................. 9

LIFESTYLE & SPORT.......................................................
GASTRONOMY........................................................................................

HAPPINESS�IS�ON�THE�PLATE�  �  ............................................................................................ 11
HORS�D'OEUVRE�  �   .................................................................................................................. 11
IN�THE�BELLY�OF�THE�CITY�  ....................................................................................................... 12
SARAH�WIENER�IN�ASIA�  �  ...................................................................................................... 13

FASHION..................................................................................................
CARTIER,�THE�LITTLE�RED�BOX�  ................................................................................................ 13
JEAN-PAUL�GAULTIER�AT�WORK�  �  ........................................................................................ 14
MILLA�JOVOVICH�AND�EVA�HERZIGOVA�AS�SEEN�BY�PETER�LINDBERGH�  �  ................... 15
PARISIENNE�(THE)�  �   ................................................................................................................ 15
POP�MODELS�  �   ........................................................................................................................ 16

SOCIETY............................................................................
SOCIAL ISSUES......................................................................................

AN�EYE�ON�YOU,�CITIZENS�UNDER�SURVEILLANCE�  �  ....................................................... 18
KARAOKE,�THE�MAGIC�MACHINE�  �  ....................................................................................... 18
SO�GAY!�   �   ................................................................................................................................. 19

NATURE & DISCOVERY..................................................
ANIMAL....................................................................................................

ADVENTURES�IN�ANIMAL�LANDS�  �  ........................................................................................ 21
HYENAS�OF�HARAR�(THE)�  �  ................................................................................................... 22
MARBLED�GROUPER�MYSTERY�(THE)�  �  ............................................................................... 22
MYSTERY�OF�THE�PINK�DOLPHIN�(THE)�  �  ........................................................................... 23

TRAVEL - ADVENTURE.........................................................................
CIRCUS�WORLD�TOUR�  �  ......................................................................................................... 24
WIND�QUEST�  �   ......................................................................................................................... 25
WORLD�MEDICINE�  �   ................................................................................................................ 26

GREEN & SCIENCE..........................................................
GREEN ISSUES.......................................................................................

LICENSE�TO�KRILL�  �   ................................................................................................................ 28

SCIENCE..................................................................................................
CANCER:�THE�NEW�PIONEERS�  �  ........................................................................................... 28



EPIDEMICS:�THE�INVISIBLE�THREAT�  �  .................................................................................. 29
VOYAGE�OF�THE�CONTINENTS�  �  .......................................................................................... 29

ARTS - CULTURE.............................................................
CLASSICAL ART.....................................................................................

HOKUSAI�   �   ................................................................................................................................ 31

CONTEMPORARY ART..........................................................................
LITTLE�SECRETS�OF�WORKS�OF�ART�  ...................................................................................... 31

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ACTION�T4:�A�DOCTOR�UNDER�NAZISM................................................................................................................... 5
ADVENTURES�IN�ANIMAL�LANDS............................................................................................................................... 21
AN�EYE�ON�YOU,�CITIZENS�UNDER�SURVEILLANCE.............................................................................................. 18
CANCER:�THE�NEW�PIONEERS.................................................................................................................................. 28
CARTIER,�THE�LITTLE�RED�BOX................................................................................................................................ 13
CIRCUS�WORLD�TOUR................................................................................................................................................ 24
DEBT�MACHINE............................................................................................................................................................. 8
EPIDEMICS:�THE�INVISIBLE�THREAT......................................................................................................................... 29
E-WASTE�TRAGEDY�(THE)........................................................................................................................................... 8
GOOD�OLD�GROWTH!.................................................................................................................................................. 9
GREAT�MYTHS�(THE)................................................................................................................................................... 4
HAPPINESS�IS�ON�THE�PLATE................................................................................................................................... 11
HOKUSAI......................................................................................................................................................................... 31
HORS�D'OEUVRE.......................................................................................................................................................... 11
HYENAS�OF�HARAR�(THE)........................................................................................................................................... 22
IN�THE�BELLY�OF�THE�CITY....................................................................................................................................... 12
JEAN-PAUL�GAULTIER�AT�WORK............................................................................................................................... 14
KARAOKE,�THE�MAGIC�MACHINE............................................................................................................................... 18
LICENSE�TO�KRILL....................................................................................................................................................... 28
LITTLE�SECRETS�OF�WORKS�OF�ART...................................................................................................................... 31
MARBLED�GROUPER�MYSTERY�(THE)...................................................................................................................... 22
METHANE,�DREAM�OR�NIGHTMARE?........................................................................................................................ 9
MILLA�JOVOVICH�AND�EVA�HERZIGOVA�AS�SEEN�BY�PETER�LINDBERGH......................................................... 15
MYSTERY�OF�THE�PINK�DOLPHIN�(THE)................................................................................................................... 23
PARISIENNE�(THE)........................................................................................................................................................ 15
POP�MODELS................................................................................................................................................................ 16
SARAH�WIENER�IN�ASIA.............................................................................................................................................. 13
SO�GAY!......................................................................................................................................................................... 19
THE�FURNITURE�OF�VERSAILLES�FROM�THE�SUN�KING�TO�THE�REVOLUTION................................................ 4
VIETNAM,�PEACE�NEGOCIATIONS............................................................................................................................. 6
VOYAGE�OF�THE�CONTINENTS.................................................................................................................................. 29
WIND�QUEST................................................................................................................................................................. 25
WORLD�MEDICINE........................................................................................................................................................ 26




